TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Exhibitions, Inc.		01/02/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atcomedia, LLC	
Street Address:	1635 W. Alabama	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77006	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2186989	OFFSHORE ENGINEER
Registration Number:	2166647	OIL ONLINE
Registration Number:	1919061	NORTH AMERICAN BIOTECHNOLOGY DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	3746859	OE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: mail@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 1314 Texas, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	708,000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert

900250230 REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0133

OD \$115 00 2186989

Signature:	/708,000/
Date:	03/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=708,000 Signed Assignment of registrations to Atcomedia.wpd#page1.tif source=708,000 Signed Assignment of registrations to Atcomedia.wpd#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS International Exhibitions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of Texas, of 1635 W. Alabama, Houston, Texas 77006, has adopted and used the trademarks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Atcomedia, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Texas, of 1635 W. Alabama, Houston, Texas 77006, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the entire portion of the Assignor's business to which the marks pertain.

This Assignment is executed this Laday of Lanua hu

<u>, in the year 2013</u>

International Exhibitions, Inc. (Assignor)

Name: **137**

Title:

FINANCIAL

BIRSCTOR

Atcomedia, LLC (Assignee)

Sy: 12/1/2012 D. Pal.

Title: President Con

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0135

Schedule A

Registration]	<u>Number</u> <u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
2,186,989	OFFSHORE ENGINEER	August 18, 1997
2,166,647	OIL ONLINE	December 11, 1995
1,919,061	NORTH AMERICAN BIOTECHNOLO	OGY DIRECTORY March 14, 1994
3,746,859	OE Stylized	March 1, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 03/22/2013